
OKDOC 
REPORT NO. IPTRS00 - 18 

LOCATION 

County Jail Backlog 
SUBTOTAL - County Jail 

Backlog 

SUBTOTAL - BACKLOG 

Lexington Assessment And 
Reception Center 
Mabel Bassett Assessment & 
Reception Center 
SUBTOTAL - ASSESSMENT 

and RECEPTION 

Allen Gamble Correctional 
Center 
Charles E. (Bill) Johnson 
Correctional Center 
Dick Conner Correctional 
Center 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (MIN) 
Great Plains Correctional Center 
Howard Mcleod Correctional 
Center 
Jackie Brannon Correctional 
Center 
James Crabtree Correctional 
Center 
Jess Dunn Correctional Center 
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional 
Center 
John H. Lilley Correctional 
Center 
Joseph Harp Correctional 
Center 
Lexington Correctional Center 
Mabel Bassett Correctional 
Center 
Mack Alford Correctional Center 
Oklahoma State Penitentiary 
Oklahoma State Reformatory 

SUBTOTAL - STATE 
INSTITUTION 

CAPACITY 

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION 
DAILY STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT 

FOR: 02/10/2025 

OUTSIDE COUNTS 

INSIDE IN· 
DESIGN OPERATIONAL COUNTS COURT HOSPITAL TRANSIT 

0 0 1,118 0 0 

0 0 1,118 0 0 

0 0 1,118 0 0 

518 518 483 14 2 

84 84 51 1 0 

602 602 534 15 2 

1,723 1,723 1,698 15 0 

601 601 475 10 0 

1,216 1,216 1,215 6 0 

837 837 818 8 0 
2,047 2,047 2,012 14 0 

691 691 683 4 0 

453 453 450 6 1 

1,175 1,175 1,171 7 1 
960 960 944 6 0 

730 730 721 4 0 

836 836 832 0 2 

1,373 1,373 1,310 6 3 
947 947 946 6 2 

1,274 1,274 1,215 14 0 
805 805 796 7 0 
917 917 862 13 5 

1,042 1,042 1,036 9 1 

17,627 17,627 17,184 135 15 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
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PROCESSED: 02/10/2025 02:00 AM 
REQUESTOR: eOMIS 

VACANT 0/o 
OTHER TOTAL BEDS CAPACITY 

0 1,118 0 

0 1,118 0 

0 1,118 0 

0 499 35 93% 

0 52 33 61% 

0 551 68 89% 

0 1,713 25 99% 

0 485 126 79% 

0 1,221 1 100% 

0 826 19 98% 
0 2,026 35 98% 

0 687 8 99% 

0 457 3 99% 

0 1,179 4 100% 
0 950 16 98% 

0 725 9 99% 

0 834 4 100% 

0 1,319 63 95% 
0 954 1 100% 

0 1,229 59 95% 
0 803 9 99% 
0 880 55 94% 
0 1,046 6 99% 

0 17,334 443 97% 
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Clara Waters Community 
Corrections Center 304 304 296 0 0 0 0 296 8 97% 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (CCC) 162 162 157 1 0 0 0 158 5 97% 
Enid Community Corrections 
Center 98 98 94 0 0 0 0 94 4 96% 
Lawton Community Corrections 
Center 162 162 157 0 1 0 0 158 5 97% 
Northeast Oklahoma 
Community Corrections Center 525 525 513 0 2 0 0 515 12 98% 
Union City Community 
Corrections Center 224 224 211 0 0 0 0 211 13 94% 

SUBTOTAL - COMMUNm 
CENTERS 1,475 1,475 1,428 1 3 0 0 1,432 47 97% 

Lawton Correctional And 
Rehabilitation Facility 2,388 2,697 2,372 21 2 0 0 2,395 16 88% 

SUBTOTAL - PRIVATE 2,388 2,697 2,372 21 2 0 0 2,395 16 88% 

Bridgeway Halfway House 121 133 99 0 0 0 1 100 22 74% 
SUBTOTAL - HALFWAY 

HOUSES 121 133 99 0 0 0 1 100 22 74% 

SUBTOTAL - DOC 22,213 22,534 21,617 172 22 0 1 21,812 596 96% 

Fugitives (Facility Escapes) 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 0 
ICC Out-of-State 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 0 
Out to Other Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 0 

SUBTOTAL - OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181 0 

GRAND TOTAL 22,213 22,534 22,735 172 22 0 182 23,111 596 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISED OFFENDERS Male Female Grand Total 
Community Sentencing 1,686 634 2,320 
GPS- Inmate 74 70 144 
Parole 2,353 568 2,921 
Probation 14,028 3,751 17,779 

TOTAL 18,141 5,023 23,164 
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